
Volume 1—Residential and Light Commercial CA08100002E—April 2019 www.eaton.com V1-T1-99

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1.3Loadcenters and Circuit Breakers

Loadcenter Interiors/OEM Loadcenters

Add-on Lugs for Neutral Assemblies

Ground Bar Kits

Ground Bar Legend

Notes
1   Must be purchased in multiples of ordering quantities indicated.
2   Distance between mounting holes is 1.75 inches (44.5 mm).
3   For single- and three-phase 400 and 600 A applications.
4   Distance between mounting holes is 2.34 inches (59.5 mm).

Description
Wire Size Range
Cu/Al 60 °C or 75 °C

Ordering
Quantity 1

Catalog
Number

Neutral/ground lug
Add-on neutral or ground lug

#2/0 maximum 1 NL20

#3/0 maximum 1 NL30

300 kcmil maximum 1 NL300

Description
(See Legend)

Length
Inches (mm)

Ordering
Quantity 1

Catalog
Number

dssssds 2.54 (64.5) 1 GBK5 2

dssssdsj 3.59 (91.2) 1 GBK520 2

dssssdssssss 4.29 (109.0) 1 GBK10 2

dssssdssssssj 5.34 (135.6) 1 GBK1020 2

4.61 (117.1) 1 GBK13 2

dssssdssssssssss 5.69 (144.5) 1 GBK14 2

dssssdssssssssssj 6.74 (171.2) 1 GBK1420 2

dssssdsssssssssssssssss 8.14 (206.8) 1 GBK21 2

dssssdsssssssssssssssssj 9.19 (233.4) 1 GBK2120 2

5.78 (146.8) 1 BRGBK39512 34

s

j

d

= (3) #14–#10 Cu/Al or (1) #14–#4 Cu/Al
= (1) #6–2/0 Cu/Al
= (1) 1/0–14 or (3) #10–12 Cu/Al
= (1) #14–1/0 Cu/Al or (3) #14–#10 Cu/Al
= Mounting hole

GBK14

BRGBK39512


